Mobility between
Africa, Asia and
Latin America

Economic Networks and Cultural Intetactions

Edited by Ute Roschenthaler
and Alessandro Jedlowski

16D

Zed Books
LONDON




Contents

Figures and tables
About the contributors
Preface

I.

Introduction: landscapes of opportunity, mobility
and entrepreneurial perspectives
Ute Roschenthaler and Alessandro Jedlowvski

Part I: Historical relationships and economic networks

2.

Chinese migration to Africa: historical perspectives and
new developments
Li Anshan

Karimjee Jivanjee & Co. in Tanzania, 1860-2¢.00: a case
for ‘diasporic family firms’
Gijsbert Oonk

The Lebanese community of Ibadan: a portreit of
successful entrepreneurship
Azeez Olaniyan

Importing goods to Khartoum: traders berwezn Sudan,
China and Dubai
Raphaélle Chevrillon-Guibert

The Senegalese in Argentina: migratory networks and
small-scale trade
Bernarda Zubrzycki

Vil
viii
xi

30

49

72

89

III

Part II: Biographies of mobility and aspirations of success

7.

Migration, successes and liminal spaces: a co atemporary
perspective on Africans in India
Renu Modi

134

African businesses in Malaysia: “You just hav: to be smart’ 156

to survive
Ute Rischenthaler



Taez

I0.

Senegalese women in international trade: {rom Dakar
to Asia
Mohamadou Sall

African entrepreneurs in China: true actors of
globalization
Laurence Marfaing and Alena Thiel

Part I1I: Knowledge transfer and cultural interactions

Chinese textile production in East Africa: cooperation

II.
through the experience of Tanzanian mangzgers
Sarah Hanisch

12. Mandarin education for economic empow 2rment:
the Confucius Institute in Lagos, Nigeria
Philip Ademola Olayoku

13. Africans in China: agents of soft power?
Adams Bodomo

14. Rumberos and guerrilleros: Angélique Kidjo. Freddy Ilanga
and African—Cuban Relations
Hauke Dorsch

15. Culrure on the move: Cape Verde between Africa and
Latin America
Livio Sansone

Index

181

200

220

236

259

277

298

319




