## Mobility between Africa, Asia and Latin America

Economic Networks and Cultural Interactions

Edited by Ute Röschenthaler and Alessandro Jedlowski



Ĵ

## Contents

۱

۱

Ý

Figures and tables About the contributors Preface	vii viii xi	
I. Introduction: landscapes of opportunity, mobility and entrepreneurial perspectives Ute Röschenthaler and Alessandro Jedlowski	I	
Part I: Historical relationships and economic networks		
2. Chinese migration to Africa: historical perspectives and new developments <i>Li Anshan</i>	30	
3. Karimjee Jivanjee & Co. in Tanzania, 1860-2000: a case for 'diasporic family firms' <i>Gijsbert Oonk</i>	49	
4. The Lebanese community of Ibadan: a portrait of successful entrepreneurship <i>Azeez Olaniyan</i>	72	
5. Importing goods to Khartoum: traders between Sudan, China and Dubai Raphaëlle Chevrillon-Guibert	89	
6. The Senegalese in Argentina: migratory networks and small-scale trade <i>Bernarda Zubrzycki</i>	III	
Part II: Biographies of mobility and aspirations of success		
7. Migration, successes and liminal spaces: a contemporary perspective on Africans in India <i>Renu Modi</i>	134	

8. African businesses in Malaysia: 'You just have to be smart' 156 to survive Ute Röschenthaler

9.	Senegalese women in international trade: from Dakar to Asia Mohamadou Sall	181	
10.	African entrepreneurs in China: true actors of globalization Laurence Marfaing and Alena Thiel	200	
Part III: Knowledge transfer and cultural interactions			
II.	Chinese textile production in East Africa: cooperation through the experience of Tanzanian managers Sarah Hanisch	220	
1 <b>2</b> .	Mandarin education for economic empowerment: the Confucius Institute in Lagos, Nigeria <i>Philip Ademola Olayoku</i>	236	
13.	Africans in China: agents of soft power? Adams Bodomo	259	
14.	Rumberos and guerrilleros: Angélique Kidjo: Freddy Ilanga and African–Cuban Relations Hauke Dorsch	277	
15.	Culture on the move: Cape Verde between Africa and Latin America Livio Sansone	298	

Index

3

319

4.45 U